
2014 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-27   Conf: 15-11Home: 13-8Away: 8-13Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (291), Opp (334)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Gray (1), Opp (11)   Picked Off: Koerselman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Castillo (7), Totals (7), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-84), Castillo (35-42), Baros (14-
16), Lancaster (9-11), Quinn (7-9), Atkinson (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Castillo, Cecilia .346 51-50 162 28 56 13 0 4 24 81 .500 6 1 12 0 .368 2 3 2-5 54 2 1 .982
15 Gray, Tayler .307 54-53 176 31 54 11 0 8 29 89 .506 8 3 20 1 .348 0 9 13-17 71 113 14 .929
10 Castillo, Tiffany .299 54-54 164 27 49 9 0 10 35 88 .537 7 0 15 0 .326 1 3 5-6 145 27 8 .956
1 Slater, Jessica .284 54-54 141 15 40 3 1 0 11 45 .319 10 0 24 0 .327 2 3 19-21 55 9 2 .970
23 Koerselman, Tori .281 48-45 139 26 39 8 0 2 23 53 .381 19 0 16 0 .365 1 5 10-11 50 134 16 .920
25 Adams, Hillary .277 53-49 130 17 36 5 0 9 33 68 .523 29 3 28 0 .420 0 2 0-0 30 1 0 1.000
12 Coggins, Alyssa .274 54-54 157 26 43 2 5 0 11 55 .350 11 1 7 0 .322 2 6 4-10 159 136 9 .970
6 Allison, Sarah .252 51-49 135 17 34 5 0 9 28 66 .489 6 0 25 0 .282 1 7 3-3 365 32 6 .985
22 Pelton, Amy .185 52-47 108 16 20 3 0 0 2 23 .213 3 4 25 0 .235 0 5 8-11 57 4 4 .938
9 Everitt, Kaleb .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
7 Kopps, Ashley .400 14-1 5 4 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .429 1 0 1-2 4 0 1 .800
5 Allen, Dani .368 37-3 19 16 7 2 0 0 5 9 .474 2 1 1 0 .455 0 0 8-11 0 0 0 .000
18 Marino, Hannah .256 28-9 39 4 10 1 0 2 8 17 .436 6 1 8 0 .370 0 0 0-0 3 20 2 .920
2 Gonzales, Angelica .231 25-9 39 2 9 0 0 0 3 9 .231 2 3 8 0 .318 0 0 0-0 91 5 2 .980
4 Kieval, Jennie .125 26-3 8 11 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 3 0 3 0 .364 0 0 2-2 0 0 1 .000
20 Garcia, Alexis .118 12-3 17 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 1 0 8 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 3 2 .750
24 24 .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
16 16 .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.278 54-54 1450 242 403 63 6 44 215 610 .421
11
5 17 202 1 .336 10 43 76-100

109
8 584 80 .955

Opponents
.286 54-54 1493 239 427 71 4 37 219 617 .413

10
8 12 117 7 .336 13 48 35-42

109
4 414 73 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Lancaster, Shelby 3.71 11-11 31 23 12 3-1 0 152.2 148 84 63 40 46 22 0 15 .246 4 4 0 7 13
14 Baros, Haley 4.21 10-11 34 15 5 1-1 3 119.2 154 75 56 29 39 27 3 7 .308 5 1 1 5 17
3 Atkinson, Tayler 5.14 2-1 18 2 0 0-0 0 42.0 54 34 24 11 9 7 0 5 .305 2 2 0 0 6
19 Quinn, Meme 6.80 4-3 19 14 2 1-0 0 49.0 67 43 37 28 23 14 1 9 .330 4 5 0 1 12
11 Neal, Amber 10.12 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 .364 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.50 27-27 103 54 19 6 3 366.0 427 239 183 108 117 71 4 37 .286 15 12 1 13 48
Opponents 4.44 27-27 92 54 27 4 5 364.2 403 242 180 115 202 63 6 44 .278 28 17 1 10 43



2014 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Adams, Hillary 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Quinn, Meme 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
3 Atkinson, Tayler 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
24 24 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Everitt, Kaleb 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Neal, Amber 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Allison, Sarah 403 365 32 6 .985 13 0 0 — 0 0
21 Castillo, Cecilia 57 54 2 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gonzales, Angelica 98 91 5 2 .980 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Coggins, Alyssa 304 159 136 9 .970 11 0 0 — 0 0
1 Slater, Jessica 66 55 9 2 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Castillo, Tiffany 180 145 27 8 .956 3 35 7 .833 7 1
14 Baros, Haley 38 1 35 2 .947 1 14 2 .875 0 0
22 Pelton, Amy 65 57 4 4 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gray, Tayler 198 71 113 14 .929 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Koerselman, Tori 200 50 134 16 .920 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Marino, Hannah 25 3 20 2 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kopps, Ashley 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lancaster, Shelby 49 4 35 10 .796 1 9 2 .818 0 0
20 Garcia, Alexis 8 3 3 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kieval, Jennie 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Allen, Dani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 16 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1762 1098 584 80 .955 46 35 7 .833 7 1
Opponents 1581 1094 414 73 .954 22 76 24 .760 15 0


